

Phone: 02476 580800 www.grsroadstone.co.uk

GRS Rail Services Limited Ground Floor T3 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham, United Kingdom, B37 7ES

PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL

8th September 2023

Dear Sirs

Authority to Execute Permit Applications

I, the undersigned, being Martin Reid – Director, GRS Rail Services, hereby confirm that Jamie Skipper, General Manager – GRS Rail Services is authorised to execute, acting independently, all permit applications, variations or surrenders on behalf of the GRS Rail Servcies Limited in respect of the Environment Agency and all local authorities.

Yours faithfully

ther for

Martin Reid For and on behalf of GRS Rail Services Limited

GRS Rail Services Limited. Registered in England No. 02632166 Registered Office: Birmingham, United Kingdom, B37 7ES